CCMMISSION ON AGING MEETING

Tuesday, January 16, 2018

Meeting Opened at 1:25 pm

Present. Sharlene Copeland, Marilyn Mitchell, JoAnn Jayne, Ann DiMauro, Joan Cominotti
Scribe: Joan Cominotti

Qur trip to Plainville for lunch at First & Last Tavern and shopping was a huge success. Went to an Italian
takery other than Mangiafico's Bakery and Pastry Shoppe, but we had great fun.

On Thursday, Jan. 10, we had lunch at the Green Olive, Long Wharf in New Haven. Then we ventured to
Knights of Columbus Museum to view the exhibit “creches from around the world."

Wednesday, January 17 — This souper Wednesday and Team Trivial Pursuit will probably be cancelled
due to the prediction of a winter storm.

Thursday, January 18 — Brass City Mall trip — lunch at Ihop and shop until you drop, or go to the movies
and see the Barnum movie.

Wednesday, January 24 — Pizza lunch at 11:00 am followed by an afternoon of crafts with Trish.
Trish and Cathy have been bringing desserts for our lunches which we really appreciate.
Wednesday, January 31 — Lunch Bunch at noon at Sophia's in Winsted.

Wednesday, February 7 — Noon — Souper Wednesday & Trivial Pursuit. We will start off with our famous
pot luck lunch.

Thursday, February 8 - Leaving on the bus at 11:00, we will have lunch af Friendly's, shop at Stew
Leanards and Marshalls Home Goods.

Wednesday, February 14 — Valentine's Day and Ash Wednesday lunch at 12:00 and Jukebox Bingo. We
will have Bantam Market veggie quiche and salad, and an interesting Valentine's Day dessert.

Friday, February 16 ~ The Lewis Mills National Foreign Language Honor Society will be hosting a Senior
Citizen Valentine Winter Prom. The snow date will be February 17. There will be food, entertainment,
dancing and bingo with great prizes. (4 to 6:30 LMHS cafeteria)

Wednesday, February 21 — Lunch and big ball bowling. Our bus leaves at I1:00 for Rozzi's in Thomaston
where we will choose from prize-friendly breakfast or lunch entrees. We will then go down to Thomaston
Bowling Alley where we will try our hand at big ball bowling.

Wednesday, February 28 — Lunch Bunch at 99 Restaurant. We have choice of baked scrod with 2 sides,
burger with fries, fish and chips, socup and garden salad or beef tips with 2 sides, with dessert of a
cholocate sundae.

Wednesday, March 14 — St. Pafty's Party at the Senior Center at noon. {corned beef Reubens)

Ann DiMauro suggested that Sharlene look into having chair yoga. Burlington has it twice a week for $10
a month.

The meeting was adjourned at 2:20 pm.
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